OP \$240.00 30960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM500941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		12/03/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silver Cinemas Acquisition Co.	
Street Address:	750 Lexington Avenue	
Internal Address:	28th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Truly Indie LLC	
Street Address:	750 Lexington Avenue	
Internal Address:	28th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3096029	E STREET CINEMA
Registration Number:	3025519	FILMCALENDAR
Registration Number:	3257194	FILM CLUB
Registration Number:	3207067	LANDMARK THEATRES
Registration Number:	3115674	SILVER CINEMAS
Registration Number:	3600614	THE SCREENING LOUNGE
Registration Number:	3047629	
Registration Number:	4316022	TRULY INDIE
Registration Number:	4316023	TRULY INDIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900476737 REEL: 006495 FRAME: 0790

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134283-00403
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Landmark - Trademark Release (FE)#page1.tif source=Landmark - Trademark Release (FE)#page2.tif source=Landmark - Trademark Release (FE)#page3.tif source=Landmark - Trademark Release (FE)#page4.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS DECEMBER 3, 2018

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and Supplements thereto listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (each a "**Trademark Security Agreement**"), each entity listed on the signature pages thereto (each a "**Grantor**" and, collectively, the "**Grantors**") pledged and granted to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent, for the benefit of itself, the Issuing Bank and the Lenders (the "**Administrative Agent**"), a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademarks of such Grantor listed on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto and all Proceeds (as defined therein) of any and all of the foregoing (collectively, the "**Trademark Collateral**");

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the respective meaning ascribed to such terms in the applicable Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. As of the date first set forth above, the Administrative Agent hereby (i) releases and terminates in its entirety its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (ii) discharges, quit claims, and relinquishes unto each Grantor, as applicable, and re-assigns to each Grantor, as applicable, any and all right, title and interest it may have in, to, or under the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor.
- 3. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB1/ 100849103.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

By: L. Live

Name: Ryisten Wells

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Security Agreements

- 1. Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2004 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2004 at Reel 2948, Frame 0681.
- 2. Supplement No. 1 to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 5, 2006 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 12, 2006 at Reel 3288, Frame 0296.
- 3. Supplement No. 2 to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 6, 2016 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 2016 at Reel 5834, Frame 0423.

DB1/ 100849103.2

RECORDED: 12/06/2018

CHEDULE II

1. CINEMA Reg. No.
Reg. No. 3,096,029 R Serial No. 76/592,692 F Reg. No. 3,025,519 R
Reg. Date 5/23/2006 Filing Date 5/17/2004 Reg. Date 12/13/2005 Filing Date 5/17/2004
Registered Registered (Supplemental Register)
(DE corp.) Silver Cinemas Acquisition Co. (DE corp.) Silver Cinemas Acquisition Co. (DE corp.)
4. LANDMARK Serial No. 76/592,693 Filing Date 5/17/2004 Registered Co. (DE corn.)
2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
Serial No. 76/592,612 Filing Date 5/17/2004 Reg. No. 3,115,674 Reg. Date 7/18/2006 Registered
SILVER Serial No. 76/592,612 Filing Date 5/17/2004 Registered CINEMAS Reg. No. 3,115,674 Filing Date 7/18/2006 Registered THE SCREENING LOUNGE Serial No. 77/541,847 Reg. Date 3/31/2009 Filing Date 8/7/2008 (Supplemental Register) Registered
SILVER CINEMAS Serial No. 76/592,612 Filing Date 5/17/2004 Registered THE SCREENING LOUNGE Serial No. 77/541,847 Filing Date 8/7/2008 Registered (Supplemental Reg. Date 3/31/2009 Registered (Supplemental Reg. Date 3/31/2009 Serial No. 76/592,414 Filing Date 5/14/2004 Registered (Supplemental Register) Reg. No. 3,047,629 Reg. Date 1/24/2006 Registered (Supplemental Register)
SILVER CINEMAS Serial No. 76/592,612 Reg. Date 5/17/2004 Filing Date 5/17/2004 Registered Reg. Date 7/18/2006 Registered Registered Reg. Date 3/31/2009 THE SCREENING LOUNGE Serial No. 77/541,847 Reg. Date 3/31/2009 Filing Date 8/7/2008 Registered Reg. Date 3/31/2009 Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Reg. No. 3,047,629 TRULY Serial No. 85/618,585 INDIE Filing Date 5/14/2004 Registered Reg. Date 4/9/2013 Registered Registered Reg. Date 4/9/2013